## P17000022633

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of S	Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				

200295783642

02/23/17--01011--021 \*\*78.75

FILED 17 MAR 13 AM 9:45 SECREDARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

2 03/14/17

· 17 /1/10



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 27, 2017

RICHARD OUELLETTE 4109 EVERETT AVE MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

SUBJECT: SOS HOMES SOLUTIONS INC. Ref. Number: W17000016740

We have received your document for SOS HOMES SOLUTIONS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You have indicated in your document the ownership and percentages of the authorized shares. Please note this information is not required nor is it maintained by the Department of State. While we cannot require such, it is recommended that it be removed from the document. The only information needed for this filing is the number of authorized shares.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 617A00003751

www.sunbiz.org

• ·	COVER LETTER				
Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corpor P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	ations				
SUBJECT:	50.S Homes S (PROPOSED CORPORA	Solutions J TENAME-MUSTINCLI	UDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	a check for:		
Filing Fee	<ul><li>➡ \$78.75</li><li>Filing Fee</li><li>&amp; Certificate of Status</li></ul>	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>&amp; Certified Copy</li> <li>ADDITIONAL CO</li> </ul>	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED		
	Richard Quel Name 4109 Everett A Middleburg, Fl GDU-686 Daytime Te F. Coue & hot E-mail address: (to be used	$\frac{3+0.68}{54ate \& Zip}$	otification)		

•

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)			
ARTICLE I N The name of the co	DAME propration shall be: SOS Homes	Solutions	The
<u>ARTICLE II P</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		dress, if different is:
	Everett Ave eburg, FL 32068		
<u>ARTICLE III P</u> The purpose for w homes	URPOSE thich the corporation is organized is: <u>I</u> <u>C</u> Sa <u>builders</u> <u>Can</u> <u>build</u>	leur land on the pr	and demotion
<u></u>		/	
·			7 HAR
<u> </u>		··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FIL FIL
ARTICLE IV S	HARES		AM 9: 45
The number of sha <u>ARTICLE V II</u>	res of stock is: <u>Share</u>		FLORIDA
The number of sha <u>ARTICLE V D</u> Name and	res of stock is: <u>Share</u> NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS d Title: <u>Richard Quellette</u> 1	Name and Title: $(hr/$	FLORIDA Stine Ovella
The number of sha ARTICLE V II	res of stock is: <u>I Share</u> <u>NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> d Title: <u>Richard Ouellette</u> 1 <u>4109 Everett Ave</u> <u>Middleburg</u> , FL 320108	Address: <u>4109</u>	Stine Quella Everett A
The number of sha ARTICLE V D Name and	res of stock is: <u>Share</u> NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS d Title: <u>Richard Quellette</u> 1	Address: <u>4109</u>	FLORIDA Stine Ovella
The number of sha <u>ARTICLE V I</u> Name and Address	res of stock is: <u>I Share</u> <u>NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> d Title: <u>Richard Ouellette</u> 1 <u>4109 Everett Ave</u> <u>Middleburg</u> , FL 320108	Address: 4/09 Middle	Stine Ovella Everett Au burg, FL 3 ctor Vice F
The number of sha <u>ARTICLE V I</u> Name and Address	res of stock is: <u>I Share</u> <u>NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> d Title: <u>Richard Ouellette</u> <u>4109 Everett Ave</u> <u>Middleburg</u> , FL 320108 <u>President</u>	Address: <u>4/09</u> Middle Name and Title:	Stine Ovella Everett Au Everett Au ctor / Vice F
The number of sha <u>ARTICLE V I</u> Name and Address Name and	res of stock is: <u>I Share</u> <u>NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> d Title: <u>Richard Ouellette</u> <u>4109 Everett Ave</u> <u>Middleburg</u> , <u>FL</u> 320108 <u>President</u> Title: <u>Richard Ouellette</u> <u>4109 Everett Ave</u>	Address: <u>4/09</u> Middll Name and Title:	Stine Ovella Everett Au Everett Au ctor / Vice F
The number of sha <u>ARTICLE V I</u> Name and Address Name and	res of stock is: <u>I Share</u> <u>NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> d Title: <u>Richard Quellette</u> <u>4109 Everett Ave</u> <u>Middleburg</u> , <u>FL</u> 320108 <u>President</u> Title: <u>Richard Quellette</u>	Address: <u>4/09</u> Middll Name and Title:	Stine Ovella Everett A Everett A ctor / Vice F
The number of sha <u>ARTICLE V II</u> Name and Address Name and Address	res of stock is: <u>I Share</u> <u>NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> d Title: <u>Richard Ouellette</u> <u>4109 Everett Ave</u> <u>Middleburg</u> , <u>FL</u> 32068 <u>President</u> <u>Title: Richard Ouellette</u> <u>4105 Everett Ave</u> <u>Middleburg</u> , <u>FL</u> 32068	Address: <u>4/09</u> Middle Name and Title: Address:	Stine Ovella Everett A Everett A ctor / Vice F

n de <b>frances de la companya de la c Companya de la companya de la company Companya de la companya de la companya</b>	• · •	
, , <b>,</b> ,		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address		_ Address:
	<del>.</del>	

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Address:

Everett Ave. iddleburg, FL 32068

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

Richard Quellette Everett Ave. 4109 Middleburg, FL 32068

## ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this corpificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

3/8/17

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

licha

Required Signature/Incorporator

Z-19-17 Date

MAR 13 AM 9:45 FILED